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‘Andrew J. Lanza (lanza@senate.state.ny.us)’; bern@nysenate.gov; Betty Little
(little@nysenate.gov); Bill Perkins (perkins@senate.state.ny.us); Brad Hoylman
(laura@bardhoylman.com); burman@nysenate.gov; cburke@nysenate.gov; Daniel L.
Squadron (squadron@nysenate.gov); 'David Carlucci’; Dean G. Skelos
(skelos@nysenate.gov); 'Eric Adams'; Eric L. Adams (mharris@nysenate.gov);
ferrini@nysenate.gov; 'Greg Ball'; "Hugh T. Farley’; jltomlin@gmail.com; "John A.
DeFrancisco’; 'John Bonacic’; John J. Flanagan (flanagan@senate.state.ny.us); 'Jose M.
Serrano (serrano@senate.state.ny.us)'; Jose R. Peralta (Fuhrman@nysenate.gov); 'Joseph
P. Addabbo, Jr.'; 'Liz Krueger (Ikrueger@senate.state.ny.us)’; luther@nysenate.gov;
mallison@nysenate.gov; mark@bradhoylman.com; ‘Martin Malave Dilan’;
mhenders@nysenate.gov; 'Neil Breslin’; 'Philip M. Boyle'; 'Ruben Diaz"; 'Ruth Hassell-
Thompson (hassellt@senate.state.ny.us)’; 'sampson@senate.state.ny.us'; Senator
Adriano Espaillat (espailla@nysenate.gov); Senator Andrea Stewart-Cousins; 'Senator
Brad Hoylman'’; 'Senator Carl L. Marcellino’; Senator Catherine Young; Senator Cecilia
Tkaczyk; 'Senator Charles Fuschillo, Jr.’; Senator David J. Valesky; 'Senator Diane J.
Savino'; 'Senator George D. Maziarz’; 'Senator George S. Latimer’; 'Senator Gustavo
Rivera'; 'Senator Jack M. Martins'; 'Senator James L. Seward"; 'Senator James Sanders’;
‘Senator Jeffrey D. Klein'; 'Senator John J. Flanagan’; 'Senator Jose Peralta’; 'Senator
Joseph A. Griffo’; 'Senator Joseph E. Robach’; 'Senator Kathleen A. Marchione": 'Senator
Kemp Hannon'; 'Senator Kenneth P. Lavalle’; 'Senator Kevin J. Parker'; 'Senator Lee M.
Zeldin'; Senator Malcolm Smith; Senator Malcolm Smith (twhite@nysenate.gov);
'Senator Mark A. Grisanti'; 'Senator Martin Golden'; 'Senator Michael F. Nozzolio":
‘Senator Michael Gianaris'; 'Senator Michael J. Ranzenhofer'; ‘Senator Patrick M.
Gallivan'; 'Senator Patty Ritchie’; Senator Simcha Felder; 'Senator Ted O'Brien": 'Senator
Terry Gipson'; Senator Thomas F. O'Mara (omara@nysenate.gov); Senator Timothy
Kennedy; 'Senator Toby Ann Stavisky'; Senator Tom Libous; Senator Tony Avella;
‘Senator Velmanette Montgomery'; Senator William J. Larkin, Jr.;

spotts@senate state.ny.us; susangrelick@yahoo.com; usher@nysenate.gov; Velmanette
Montgomery (Jim.vogel57@gmail.com); Velmanette Montgomery
(sstewart@nysenate.gov)

Why You Must Vote AGAINST S$.2953, establishing a special commission on
compensation of managerial & confidential state employees
4-26-13-memo-senators-17pp.pdf

Among the myriad of bills before you is a bill unlike any other: S.2953. It creates a special commission on compensation
of managerial and confidential state employees whose recommendations will become law without requiring any
affirmative action by the Legislature.

This is unconstitutional and demonstrably dangerous — and such was set forth by our April 26™ memorandum to all
Senators, laying out the constitutional, statutory, and other infirmities of the bill and supporting sponsor’s memo.

We urge you to read the April 26™ memorandum, if you have not already done so, so that you can understand why it is
your duty to vote AGAINST $.2953. It is attached, for your convenience. It is also posted on our website,



www.judgewatch.org. Here’s the direct link: http://www.judgewatch.org/web—pages/iudicial—compensation/iudicial-
compensation-progeny.htm

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
914-455-4373



